

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

### Aspen Corporation



Buyer:

RFQ. NO.

Bid Opening Date:

Bid Opening Time:

Linda C. Freeman Chuck Bowman To: Department of Administration Purchasing Division, Building #15 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Pages: 304-558-3970 Fay: 8-18-2010 Phone: 304-558-2157 CC File Winifrede (McFann) Portals ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply ☐ Please Recycle ☐ Urgent ☐ For Review Comments:

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

**CB-23** 

**DEP15104** 

1:30 PM

August 18, 2010

# 2/ 23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MEQUEST TOT MESSAGE RECOMMERCES **DEP15104**  PAGE

MANUSCADORESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MANUSCASION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>104-558-2157</u>

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE:  $01 \cdot 30PM$ 08/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ADDENDUM NO. 1 \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE WINIFREDE (MCFANN) PORTALS PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE φ/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 07/21/2010. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN 08/18/2010 AT 1:30 PM. NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-763-4573 SIGNATURE 8-18-2010 TITLE 55-0627766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\*709052150** 

MODZEK

State of Mast Alifilist Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

DEP15104

HEREITADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALLEN HON OF HEREIS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		Y State of the control		z d-Tanasas valtas	Description of the Company of the Co		kero. a. issasionalist. 🚗		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DATEPRIN		ΠE	MS OF SAI	<b>.</b>	SHIP	VIA:	800 S 100 S 15	O,B,	FREIGHTJEAMS
06/13/									
BID OPENING DATE	• •	08/18/	<u> 2010                                  </u>	(33) 11 (13)	barrana da antigra da a	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30PM
UNE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	3	en de la companya de							
0001			JB		962-73				
0001		ī	۵۵		, , ,				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & CI	ER PROPI	RTIES	
_									
	L								
			1	•	HASING DI				,
	1		l .	1	NT OF EN				
					M QUALIF) L LABOR A				
	1		i	4	ABANDONEI		4		
					) PORTALS				į
	5 '		1	1	IA, (KANA		1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	7 1 1 1	,							
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL B	E HELD O	N
		10 0 1			ALL INTER				·
					S MEETING			ATTEND T	
	MANDAT	ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISC	UALIFIC	ATION OF	
	THE BI				N MAY REF				
	BIDDER				WILL IN				
	1		DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	AND/OR E	URING I	NCLEMENT	
	WEATHE	R.			1				
	ANI ATT	ENDANC	CUE	er ur	LL BE MAI	SE AVATE	ARIE EN	י אור פ	
			3	1	OMPLETE.		1	VE AS TH	<b>_</b>
					FYING AT		1		,
	PRE-BI			1	ROVIDE YO		E .	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
			i	1	THE ATT			ILL RESU	LT
					THE BID		TATE WI		
					ENTATION		FY ATTE	NDANCE.	
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR B	ENSURING	THEY H	ĄVE	
	COMPLE				ION REQUI				Ì
	SHEET.			1	DIVISIO		1		į
1					SPONSIBI				
	FAILUR	RE TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-BI	) ATTENI	JANCE SH	EET. IN	
į									
			1200343-01	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS		
SIGNATURE	MA AA I	An	Kins			TELEPHONE	63-45	7.2 DAT	8-18-2010
TITLE	<u>باست الان الإمرا</u>	1 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	EIN ,		275 / :				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I PA	علىنمها	24	<b>⇒</b> ≥	2 <i>-1910</i>	2 1760	-001			
W	HEN RESP	ONDING	10 RFC	a, inset	I NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	HOOVE LABE	ELED 'VENDOR'



>mzcor

State of West Virginia Request Toll Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_REGINUMBER

DEP15104

ADDRESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHI	PVIA	E O B;	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 08/18.	/2010	BID OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEMA	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMGUNT
	REQUEST THAT ALL ADDRESS AND FAX NU		BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE STARTIN LATE, BUT P PORTION OF BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	AL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTIME FOR THE PRE- RIOR TO THE DISMISS THE PRE-BID, WILL E ARRIVE AFTER CONCL THE PRE-BID, BUT DU BID, WILL NOT BE PE SHEET.	BID. BIDDE AL OF THE T BE PERMITTED USION OF TH IRING ANY SU	ERS WHO ARRIVE FECHNICAL TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL JBSEQUENT PART	
DIRECTIONS				
EXIT RIGHT APPROXIMATE ROAD (CR 77 SITE NO. 8	AST FROM CHARLESTON AND TRAVEL WEST (LE LY 2.2 MILES. TURN /1). TRAVEL UNDER IS ON THE LEFT APPI CTION OF RT. 61 AND	EFT) ON RT. N LEFT ON FI I-64 ON FIE ROXIMATELY 1	61 FOR IELDS CREEK ELDS CREEK RD. 1/4 MILE FROM	
OFFICE AML& PH. 304-926 FEE. PAYME	PECIFICATIONS MAY DR., 601 57TH ST., SI-0485 UPON PAYMENT NT MUST BE MADE BY L BE ACCEPTED.	E, CHARLESTO OF \$25.00 N	ON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE	,
EXHIBIT 5				-
TATION FOR REQUIRES EA TO SUBMIT A WITH THE BI AFFIDAVIT M	IA CODE 21-1D-5 PR A PUBLIC IMPROVEME CH VENDOR THAT SUB T THE SAME TIME AN D. THE ENCLOSED D UST BE SIGNED AND OF THE VENDOR'S C	NT CONSTRUCT MITS A BID F AFFIDAVIT C RUG-FREE WOF SUBMITTED WI	TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLAINCE RKPLACE ITH THE BID	
	SEE AEVERSESIOE FO	HTERMS AND CONDITION	IONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN .		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

;3047634591

# 5/ 23

Department of Authinistration | Muo(attot) Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CONTROL OF THE SECOND OF THE S CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEP15104

**\*709052150** 

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT-OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS: GF SALE SHIP: VI	A	FGB.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/2010			SENTING TIME AT	7004
BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUM	BEA	UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
VIRGINIA COI FREE WORKPLA	F ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTI DE. FAILURE TO SUBM CE AFFIDAVIT WITH TO ICATION OF SUCH BID	IT THE SI HE BID SH	IGNED DRUG-	
WITHIN 365 ( IS RECEIVED	ROCEED: THIS CONTRA CALENDAR DAYS AFTER UNLESS OTHERWISE RCHASE ORDER WILL BE	THE NOTIC Specifiet	CE TO PROCEED  D, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAM NOTICE TO TH SUPPLIED ARM	N: THE DIRECTOR OF NCEL THIS CONTRACT IN HE VENDOR IF THE MATE OF AN INFERIOR QUARTERICATIONS OF THE	MMEDIATEL Erials of Lity or I	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER ( RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	THE CONTRACTOR OR S DF THE U.S. DEPARTME TABLISHED FOR KANAWH GINIA CODE 21-5A, ET WAGE RATES APPLY TO	NT OF LAI A COUNTY ,SEQ.	BOR MINIMUM WAGE , PURSUANT	
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	ANY REFERENCES MAR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCE STATE LAW) CONTAINE MERICAN INSTITUTE OF TO THIS CONTRACT ARE	PT FOR A D IN THI ARCHITE	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION: VENDOR TE FROM WORKERS' COM	PENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE OF THIS CON	TRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	•		
SIGNATURE	ORD REVENOESIVE FURS	TELEPHONE	DATE	
	Tom.	<u> </u>		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Hequest for AFONUMBER

DEP15104

ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO A HIENTION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157_	

**\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.C.B. FREIGHT.TERMS
06/13/2010	ODIA BID ORI	ENING TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/		UNIT-PRICE: AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	MOP SAL STEWNOMBER	SMI-FACE ASSOCIA
(XX) INSURAN	CE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL LIGENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE	FURNISH PROOF
ISSUANCE OF		SPECIFIED IN
THE BID DOCU	MENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF	
	UIRED IS \$250,000.	
( ) BUILDER	S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFU	L VENDOR SHALL
FURNISH PROO	F OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RIS UAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	K INSURANCE IN
AN AMUUNI EU	DAL 10 180% OF THE AMOUNT OF	
(XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TO	TAL AMOUNT OF
THE BID PAYA	ABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIR	GINIA, SHALL BE
SUBMITTED WI	TH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE	BOND AND LABOR/
MATERIAL BON	ID FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.
BONDS MAY BE	PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A C	CERTIFIED CHECK,
IRREVOCABLE	LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FUETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE
STATE OF WES	ST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CRE	EDIT SUBMITTED
IN LIEU OF A	A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED F	FOR PROJECTS
UNDER \$100,0	DOO. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHIN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, F	PERFORMANCE
BOND, OR LAI	BOR AND MATERIAL BOND.	
( ) MAINTE	NANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE
BOND COVERI	NG THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE	E A REQUIREMENT
OF THE SUCCI	ESSFUL VENDOR.	
REV. 11/00		
*******	************	*********
	TOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #10:	29-0119
CEXPTRATION	DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACH	ED. YOU MUST
COMPLETE TH	IS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN A	N AVS DATA
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	OTIONS DATE
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

<del>\*</del> 7/ 23

Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

otation | DEP

DEP15104

# // = |-

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

DOOZMA

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		EA	MS OF SALI		SHIP VIA		FCB,	FREIGHT TERMS
06/13/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Haranna and Alle	08/18/	<u> 2010                                   </u>	2000 managa sa 1	BID	OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTIEY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITORICÉ	AMOUNT
						337.333		
	Εναι μα	TION T	o peti	FRMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY	AS AN AML	
					REQUIREMENT UND	,		
					029-0119 IS NOT			ļ
	BIDDIN	e Docu	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS	S OFFICE AT	
	1	1		1	S.OSMRE.GOV	·		
	*****	*****	*****	****	*******	**;	******	
						ŀ		
			CO	NTPÅC	TORS LICENSE	ļ		
		į		HIRAC	IORS LICENSL		•	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES	S THAT ALL	
					RFORM CONTRACTIN			
					. THE WEST VIRG			
					OWERED TO ISSUE			
					FOR A CONTRACTO			
					WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319,			
		SOS, PH				<u> </u>	NAKESION,	
	A 4 2 3 5	,05, 11	. 304					
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IR	ES ANY	
	1 '		1 1		INCLUDE THE CONT	RA	CTORS LICENSE	
	1	R DN TH			-			
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:	h /	-	,	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME .		HSDON C	01	Pacation.	
	CUNTRA	CIURS	MARIE		/ 1./			•
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV OD	24	253	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, - , , -						
			i 1		WILL BE REQUIRED			
	1		1 1	1	ORS LICENSE PRIC	DR	TO ISSUANCE OF	· , · · · ·
	A PURC	CHASE 0	RDER/	CONTR	RACT.			
				A B B	LICABLE LAW			1
		•	]	AFF	LACADLE LAW			
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	ING	DIVISION RUL	S
				•	INFORMATION PRO			
managan managan kanagan kanaga	0.000/0.000/0.000/0.000			ು ಭಾರಕ ಕಾರ್ಡ	 	MENE	ANC	
SIGNATURE		00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12		TELEPHONE	AIV.	DAT	**************************************
			GINI			- 1	<u> </u>	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REONUMBER Quotation

**DEP15104** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

I-p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEL	IMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOR FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/2010		THE 01.70PM
BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/		NING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
"REQUEST FOR DIVISION IS PROCUREMENT.	QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PUR THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING	RCHASING THIS
ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS T	ION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION URCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS
COMPLETED WINDTICE TO PIPE-CONSTRUIPROCEED SHA	CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HE ITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER	THE OFFICIAL VENT THAT A THE NOTICE TO
THE CONTRACT BY CUSTOM OF A TRADE GUATE PROVISION, WORKMANSHIP THE CONTRACTOR OF THE WORK FINAL PAYME RESPONSIBIL FOR DEFECTS BE REMEDIED WRITTEN NOT (B) CONTRACTOR	RANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUATHE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATER, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINTER OF TOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED IN THE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTORY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY IN THE GUARANTE AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTORY IN THE	TEE ESTABLISHED THE ABSENCE OF ARANTEE RIALS AND NAL PAYMENT BY BY THE THE ACCEPTANCE CE NOR THE OR OF MATERIALS, AND EE PERIOD SHALL CTOR UPON EE PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI	IONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MMMMAADURIESEOPHEESEONDENOERIOAURENMONIOE

# 9/ 23

DEP15104



Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

WUVIALIOIT

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATERBIN	TED:::::	TER	MS OF SAI	<b></b>	SI	IP VIA	1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	FOS		FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/	2010	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>			20010010010010002200122002			200,000,000	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	2010		·	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
EME	QUA	NTTY	PQU	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		TAUDMA
			1		l		1	ANSHIP OF		
			ı	1			1	DURING 7		
				SHALL	BE COR	RECTED BY	THE	CONTRACTO	)R	
	AT ITS	EXPEN				D441755 0-				
	0011070	(0)						SHALL NOT		
							PERF	ORMANCE 1	I TW	
į	ALLUII	בט דטא (מ)				ONTRACT.	CCTA	TION MAY	חר	
	CHOTUE					CAL SPECI			DE	
		NED HE	ł		IECUNI	CAL SICCI	LIP I CA I	TOKO		
	00,11,7,2									,
	(3) 1	ERMINA	TION:							
			t	1	ACT MAY	BE CANCE	LLED	IN WHOLE	OR	
	IN PAR					ECTOR OF				
								EDY IT MA	Y	
								NOT LESS		¥
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRI	TTEN NOT	ICE, (	DELIVERE	BY	
	CERTIF	TED MA	IL; R	ETURN	RECEIP	T REQUEST	TED) O	F INTENT		
	TO TER	RMINATE	•							
	(4) 1	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSI	BILITY OF	THE	SUCCESSFI	JL	
	VENDOR	R TO:	-		4		İ			
	1	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECES	SARY DIV	ISION	OF HIGHWA	2YA	
	PERMIT	rs for	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATIO	N OF EQU:	PMENT	AND		
	MATERI		1	1	THE JOB				•	
		(B)	1				RED CO	NSTRUCTI	ИС	
	PERMIT	rs or R	ELATE	D 10B	PERMIT	S.				
	(5) 7	TECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS	:				
}						DNTRACT S				
						TIONS PR				
	1		•	IÆ "WI	NIFREDE	(MCFANN)	) PORT	'ALS"		
	1	CT. SA	1							
								EFERENCE		
								THEREIN .		
	MADE F	PROPERL	Y A F	ART C	F THIS	CONTRACT	AND	CONSISTS	OF	
		8000100000000000		SEERL	VERSE SIDE FO	DRITERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS			ı
SIGNATURE						TÉLÉPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		P	£IN					ADDDESS CH	MOES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGINUMBER

DEP15104

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AVITENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIRVIA FOA 06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/18/2010 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY S.UOP. LINE 36 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CIVIL TECH ENGINEERING, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DANIELS WV



Mogent

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV-25305-0130

25832

Quotation

DEP15104

٠,

CHUCK BOWMAN

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION -2400 RITTER DR

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	MAT DOCUMENTARY	<u> </u>	T-477-7444500000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1516-1616-1616-1616-1616-1616-1616-1616	Social Nation	gala ya yakaza asasa se	O B	Sec. (2005)	FREIGHTTERMS
DATERRINT		TERMSOF	ALE		HIP VIA		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		200000 000	
06/13/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/2010	08/18/2010		OTS (		PENTNG	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE		NTITY LIOP	Contract of the second	ITEN	(NUMBER		(00000000000000000000000000000000000000	ITPAICE		AMOUNT
	W!	SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESSI SUCH TH, BESSEMEI HEARTH, BESSEMEI UNITED AMERICA OR INSU UNITED HE DIRECTO RITING, IF COS RODUCTS THE COS TOTAL COS HUNDRATER COST IS DELIVER	HER IN COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY	PROVING INTERPRETATION OF THE CONTRIBUTION OF	ENT TO ALL THE ALL T	ANTINADOCCE SECRETARIO DE LA CONTRE SE LA CO	BUILDI IMITED N OF A S OR OR S MATER H BIDS OOL S R CAST OOL S R C	NG OR TO, HEA TO, HEA THALSTH WERE O, SEE OP TO, HEA T	DADS TING OR THE MED, FN NTAL THE IN	
SIGNATURE					) Win 67			'		
TITLE		FEIN						ADDRESS CH	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



D O F

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## nequest for REGNUMBER

DEP15104

PAGE

10

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/18/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY ...UOP DETERMINES THAIT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ion | DI

DEP15104

11\_\_

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

лооги

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR ——

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FO/F	FREIGHTTERMS
06/13/2010				7.0.014
BID OPENING DATE: 0	8/18/2010	BID OPE		30PM
LINE QUANT	TITY JOP CAT	ITEM NÚMBER	UNITPRICE	AVOUNT
I ARDR S	SURPLUS AREAU . A	S DEFINED BY THE UN	NITED STATES	
		DREIGN PRODUCTS MAY		
ONLY IF	DOMESTIC PRODU	CTS ARE 30% OR MORE	E HIGHER IN	
	THAN THE FOREIGN		į	;
IF, PRI	OR TO THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT UNDE	ER THE ABOVE	
		NG OFFICER OF THE		
		EXISTS A BID FOR L		
ALUMINU TILAN TU	IM, GLASS UK SIC	EL THAT IS REASONA! R DOMESTIC PRODUCTS	S. THE SPENDING	
OFFICE	MAY DEDUECT. TH	WRITING, A REEVAL	UATTON AND	
REDUCTI	TON THE LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH DOM	ESTIC PRODUCTS	
ALL VEN	NDORS MUST INDIC	ATE IN THEIR BID I	F THEY ARE	
SUPPLYI	ING FOREIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR STE	EL.	ī
	•			
REV. 3/	/88			
EXHIBIT	7 9	Ì		
NOTICE	END TOSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	T ADDENDA.			
1,10024				
THE ARC	CHITECT/ENGINEER	R AND/OR AGENCY SHA	LL BE REQUIRED	
		ING SCHEDULE IN IS		•
CONSTRI	UCTION PROJECT /	ADDENDA FOR STATE A	GENCIES:	
			SE THE ADDENDIN	
	HE ARCHITECTION	GINEER SHALL PREPAR TIES THAT HAVE PROC	CE THE ADDENDUM	
		R THE PROJECT. THE		
		ED TO THE BUYER IN		
DIBCHV	STUR DIVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/ENGI	NEER SHALL ALSO	
SEND A	COPY OF THE AD	DENDUM TO THE STATE	AGENCY FOR	
WHICH	THE CONTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
(2) T	HE BUYER SHALL	SEND THE ADDENDUM T	TO ALL	
	j j	EVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	<u> </u>	ADDDESS CHANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
717.00	\		AUDAESS CHANGES	TO DE MOTEU MOUVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

## Request for

DEP15104

readdress correspondence to Athen in 10 No. CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

¥709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 06/13/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE EXTEND THE BID INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15104... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO.1'S: ceived NO. NO. 2 ..... NO. 3 ..... SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE BAUTANDIE



TITLE

Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**DEP15104** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 06/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/18/2010 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UQP NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. -18-2010 .. DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## nequest for REGINUMBER

DEP15104

· PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DIENTION OF

:3047634591

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** JOCZEI<

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	1,0000.00.00000000000000000000000000000	RMSOFSAL			IP VIA	200001100000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		33: <b>33</b> :	PHEIGHT TEAMS
06/13/201 BID OPENING DATE:	08/18	/2010			BI	D OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	LIOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		201000000000000000000000000000000000000	PRICE		AMOUNT
THE	E ENVELOP	E OR T	161-80:00894413 V	D MAY N	OT BE C	ONSI	DERED:			
	/ER:			CB-23						
BII	OPENING	DATE:		08/18	/2010					
	OPENING			1:30						-
	EASE PROV CONTACT			NG YOUR				ESSARY	•	
VEI REI	NDOR SHOU	LD SUB	TO BE	ITH THE	IR BID	THE IENT	CURREN PROCES	SSING:		
				I A	els, W					
	EASE PRIN NCERNING				PERSON LEUK		CONTAC	Γ		
•					FA	• • •			•	
	3.5		SEE RC	VEASE SIDE F	OR TERMS AN	D CONDIT	nons	,	,000000000 000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE				a van 100 aan <del>1</del> 789	TELEPHON			C	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN					AD	DRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Winifrede (McFann) Portals RFQ# DEP15104

#### Contractor's Bid Sheet

١	10	nd	اما	FE	N	-	_	_	
٧	/ P	на	0	Γ.	w	м	113	ᆮ	ā

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE, DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit prices appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	ปก	it Price	- 1	Amount
				2000			
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization		LS	S	19,000.00
			(Limited to 5% of Total Bid)				
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		ಟ	\$	11,900.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 2% of Total Bid		L\$	\$	6,500.00
4.1	1	کا	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	20,000.00
4.2	200	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	\$	28.00	\$	5,600.00
5.1	1,580	LF	Sediment Control Barrier	\$	5.50	\$	8,690.00
5.2	5	LF	Erosion Control Barrier	\$	4.25	\$	21.25
5.3	80	LF	Temporary Ditch	\$	15.00	\$	1,200.00
5.4	7	EA	Rock Check Dam	\$	350,00	\$	2,450.00
5.5	360	TN	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$	35.00	\$	12,600.00
6.0	3	AC	Revegetation	\$ :	2,750.00	\$	8,250.00
7.1	164	TN	Type I Vegetated Ditch	\$	12.00	S	1,968.00
7.2	220	TN	Type II Rip Rap Ditch	\$	26.00	\$	5,720.00
7.3	120	TN	Rip Rap	\$	45.00	\$	5,400.00
7.4	1	EA	WVDOH Type 8 Catch Basin	\$ 4	4,800.00	\$	4,800.00
7.5	1	EA	WVDOH Type A Manhole	\$ :	5,300.00	\$	5,300.00
9.1	13	EA	Wet Mine Seal	\$	8,600.00	\$	111,800.00
9.2	8	EA	Bat Gate with Wet Mine Seal	\$ :	15,750.00	\$	126,000.00
9.3	542	LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	\$	24.00	\$	13,008.00
9.4	1	EA	PUF Seal	\$	5,400.00	\$	5,400.00
9.5	4	EA	Dry Seal	\$	7,000.00	\$	28,000.00
رر	-	<del> </del>		1		,	***
							- 14.0 15
		_					
		-		1			
·		1					
		<del>                                     </del>					
		i					
		1					
		1					
						652.0	
			TOTAL			\$	403,607.25

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information						
Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001  Address: 2400 R: Hec Drive  City: Deciels State: UV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: Andrins Caspen-golf.com						
Part B: Legal Structure						
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)						
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.						
I, Donnie Adkins have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)						
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.						
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.						
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.						
8-18-10 Signature Holkins President  Signature Title						

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Date



#### Parent Entity

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

#### AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

## All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End:
Shureholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	I/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnio L Adkins	50%	1/1/1992	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Rounie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

Infi

	Agency <u>DEP # 15104</u> REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fa of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5%	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that of Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached (McFann) Porta (Kanawha County)	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the shed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for 1s Project located in Winifrede, WV
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which notice of any such extension.	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached of by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform free ligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a liability of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event, and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no lich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby because set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations are presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation  (Must be President or Vice President)  (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)  Brande Anuffer  Attorney-in-Fagt

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

#### Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws o the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II: William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate scal; and may with or without cause medify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and scaled shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate scal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

. Corporate

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) 55:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

and directic and directic ARIAL OF

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration data, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio,

18th

day of August, 2010

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia					
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:					
I, <u>Donnie Adkino</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)					
By: Donnie Adkins					
Title: President					
Date: 8-18-2010					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of Aug. 2010.					
By Commission expires 8-14-2015					
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION					
DANIELS, W 28832 My commission expires August 14, 2015					
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE					
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF					

RFQ No. DEP 15 104 22

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name:	DAL SIB 2010
Authorized Signature:	70Kms Date:
State of	
County of Raleigh, to-wit:	0
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this & day	of <u>August</u> 20/0
My Commission expires	, 20 <i>[.5.</i>
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Sind (. 1/1eam -

